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Progress in International Reading Literacy Study 2001
Contact Information for National Research Coordinators in Participating Countries

The following is a list of National Research Coordinators (NRCs) for countries that participated in PIRLS 2001 who may be contacted
with questions regarding particular countries’ results.

Country NRC Phone Fax E-mail

Argentina Lilia Toranzos
Information and Quality Assessment Area
(DINIECE)
Ministry of Education

+54-11-4129-1448

+54-11-4129-1449

+54-11-4129-1447 ltoranzos@me.gov.ar

Belize Rosalind Bradley
Belize Teachers’ Training College

+501-2-44413 +501-2-33941 rosevalpy@hotmail.com

Bulgaria Georgi Bishkov
University of Sofia

+359-2-720-893 +359-2-722-321 bishkovg@fnpp.uni-sofia.bg

Canada (Ontario) Francine Jaques
Education Quality & Accountability Office
(EQAO)

+416-325-7323 +1-416-314-2501 jaquesf@eqao.com

Canada (Québec) Louis-Philippe Gaudreault
Ministère de l′Éducation

+1-418-643-7540 +1-418-644-6909 louis-philippe.gaudreault@meq.gouv.qc.ca

Colombia Martha Rocha
Claudia Saenz
Servicio Nacional de Pruebas

+57-1-284-0511 ext. 1912 +57-1-336-2740 profj400@acuario.icfes.gov.co

Cyprus Mary Koutselini
University of Cyprus

+357-2-7537-45 +357-2-7537-02 edmaryk@ucy.ac.cy

Czech Republic Iveta Kramplova
Institute for Information on Education

+420-2-24-398-451 +420-2-24-398-278 kramplov@uiv.cz

England Liz Twist
National Foundation for Educational Research
(NFER)

+44-1753-612-147 +44-1753-612-147 l.twist@nfer.ac.uk

France Marc Colmant
Ministère de l′Éducation Nationale

+33-1-55-55-77-23 +33-1-55-55-77-37 marc.colmant@education.gouv.fr

Germany Wilfried Bos
University of Hamburg

+49-040-42838-3712 +49-040-42838-6247 officebos@erzwiss.uni-hamburg.de

Greece Georgia Kontogiannopoulou-Polydorides
Dept. of Education, University of Athens

+30-1-0-623-1204 +30-1-0-623-1374 npoly@hol.gr
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Hong Kong, SAR Tse Shek-Kam
The University of Hong Kong

+852-2859-1960 +852-2858-5649 sktse@hkucc.hku.hk

Hungary Péter Vari
National Institute for Education Services
Centre for Evaluation Studies

+36-1-318-6036 +36-1-318-6143 vari@ppp.ces.hu

Iceland Einar Gudmundsson
University of Iceland

+354-525-4502 +354-525-6806 eing@hi.is

Iran Abdol′azim Karimi
Ministry of Education

+98-21-895-0675 +98-21-896-2003 karimi@iernet.org

Israel Elite Olshtain
Hebrew University

+972-2-588-2016 +972-2-588-1286 elitezeev@yahoo.com

Ruth Zuzovsky
Tel Aviv University

ruthz@post.tau.ac.il

Italy Gabriella Pavan de Gregorio
National Institute for the Evaluation of the
Educational System

+39-6-941-85-247 +39-6-941-85-205

+39-6-941-85-215

gpavan@cede.it

Kuwait Mansour Hussein
Ministry of Education

+965-483-5721 +965-483-7292 mansour@moe.edu.kw

Latvia Ieve Johansone
University of Latvia

+49-40-6397-5002 +49-40-6328-1003 ieva.johansone@iea-dpc.de

Lithuania Aiste Mackeviciute
National Examinations Center

+370-5-275-61-80 +370-5-275-22-68 aiste@nec.lt

Republic of
Macedonia

Bojana Naceva
Bureau for Development of Education Assessment
Unit

+389-2-372-905 +389-2-362-057 pimasu@mt.net.mk

Moldova Ilie Nasu
Ministry of Education and Science

+373-31-78452 +373-31-78452 nasu@bl.moldpac.md

Morocco Abdellah Belachkar
Ministère de l′Éducation Nationale

+212-37-70-65-06 +212-37-70-78-46 fatihi@men.gov.ma

The Netherlands Mieke Van Diepen
University of Nijmegen

+31-24-361-5623 +31-24-
361-5624

+31-24-361-5644 M.vanDiepen@taalonderwijs.nl

New Zealand Megan Chamberlain
Ministry of Education

+64-4-463-8295 +64-4-463-8088 megan.chamberlain@minedu.govt.nz

Norway Finn Egil Tonnessen
Ragnar Gees Solheim
Stavanger College

+47-5183-3200 +47-5183-3250 finn-egil.tonnessen@slf.his.no



PIRLS 2001 NRC Contact Information                                                       3                                 April 8, 2003

Country NRC Phone Fax E-mail

Romania Gabriela Noveanu
Institute for Educational Sciences

+402-45-217-671 +402-45-217-671 cheap@softex.ro

Russian Federation Galina Kovalyova
Center for Evaluating the Quality of Education
Institute of General Secondary Education

+7-095-246-2421 +7-095-246-2421 gkovalev@aha.ru

centeroko@ioso.ru

Scotland Liz Levy
Scottish Executive Education Department

+44-131-244-7949 +44-131-244-5581 liz.levy@scotland.gsi.gov.uk

Singapore Siow-Chin Ng
Ministry of Education

+65-68797299 +65-67762976 NG_Siow_Chin@moe.gov.sg

Slovak Republic Zuzana Lukacková
SPU-National Institute for Education

+421-7-4437 2035 +421-7-
4437-2081

+421-7-4437-1332 Zuzana.Lukackova@spu.sanet.sk

Slovenia Marjeta Doupona-Horvat
Center for IEA Studies
Educational Research Institute

+386-1-4201-263 +386-1-4201-266 marjeta.doupona@pei.si

Sweden Monica Rosé
Göteborg University

+46-31-773-2435 +46-31-773-2070 monica.rosen@ped.gu.se

Turkey Yurdanur Atlioglu
Educational Research and Development
Directorate (ERDD)

+90-312-231-6072 +90-312-231-6205 earged@meb.gov.tr

USA Laurence Ogle
National Center for Education Statistics (NCES)

+1-202-502-7426 +1-202-502-7455 laurence.ogle@ed.gov


